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Please read and retain these instructions for future reference  

 

                                          
 

 

 

ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS 

 
 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: 

Hold the pole firmly with one hand. Rotate the locking collar to loosen it. 

Carefully pull the pole segments apart to extend it to the length you require, 

After setting the length, rotate the locking collar firmly by hand. 

Ensure it is tightened completely to prevent the pole from collapsing during use. 

Important note: 

Before use, always check that the pole is securely locked by applying slight pressure. 

Wear safety glasses to protect against flying debris, be aware of your surroundings to avoid injury to others and check for 

underground utilities before digging. 

CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS: 

• Do NOT use abrasive cleaners or sharp utensils to clean this product. 

• Store the item in a cool, dry place.  

• Wipe with a clean dry cloth. 

DISPOSAL 

We use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible 

Please dispose of all packaging in accordance with your local authority’s recycling regulations 

At the end of the product’s lifespan check with your local council authorized household waste recycling centre for 

disposal. 

Plastic Polybags – this is made from the following recyclable plastic. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Code & Symbol 

  

Type of Plastic Polyethylene Terephthalate Polyvinyl Chloride 



 
 

 

 

 

DEUTSCHE ANLEITUNG 

 
 

ANLEITUNG: 

Halte die Stange fest mit einer Hand. Drehen Sie den Verriegelkragen, um ihn zu lockern. 

Ziehe die Stangensegmente vorsichtig auseinander, um sie auf die gewünschte Länge zu verlängern, 

Nachdem Sie die Länge eingestellt haben, drehen Sie das Verriegelkragen fest von Hand. 

Stellen Sie sicher, dass sie vollständig festgezogen ist, um zu verhindern, dass die Stange während der Nutzung 

zusammenfällt. 

Wichtiger Hinweis: 

Vor der Nutzung sollten Sie immer überprüfen, ob der Mast sicher verschlossen ist, indem Sie leichten Druck ausüben. 

Tragen Sie eine Schutzbrille zum Schutz vor fliegenden Trümmern, achten Sie auf Ihre Umgebung, um Verletzungen 

anderer zu vermeiden, und achten Sie auf Ihre Umgebung Unterirdische Leitungen vor dem Ausgraben. 

PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSANWEISUNGEN: 

• Verwenden Sie KEINE abrasiven Reiniger oder scharfe Utensilien zur Reinigung dieses Produkts. 

• Bewahren Sie den Gegenstand an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort auf.  

• Mit einem sauberen, trockenen Tuch abwischen. 

BESEITIGUNG 

Wir verwenden, wo möglich, recycelbare oder recycelbare Verpackungen 

Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen gemäß den Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer örtlichen Behörde 

Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts erkundigen Sie sich bei Ihrem örtlichen, zuständigen Recyclingzentrum für 

Haushaltsabfälle zur Entsorgung. 

Plastik-Polybeutel – diese bestehen aus folgendem recycelbaren Kunststoff. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Code & Symbol 

  

Art des Kunststoffs Polyethylenterephthalat Polyvinylchlorid 



 
 

 

 

 

INSTRUCTIONS EN FRANÇAIS 

 
 

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION: 

Tiens fermement la barre d'une main. Faites pivoter le collier de verrouillage pour le desserrer. 

Écartez soigneusement les segments de la perche pour les étendre à la longueur dont vous avez besoin, 

Après avoir réglé la longueur, faites pivoter fermement le collier de verrouillage à la main. 

Assurez-vous qu'il est bien serré pour éviter que le poteau ne s'effondre pendant l'utilisation. 

Note importante: 

Avant utilisation, vérifiez toujours que le poteau est bien verrouillé en appliquant une légère pression. 

Portez des lunettes de protection pour vous protéger des débris volants, soyez attentif à votre environnement pour éviter 

de blesser les autres et vérifiez Utilités souterraines avant le creusement. 

ENTRETIEN ET INSTRUCTIONS DE NETTOYAGE: 

• N'utilisez PAS de nettoyants abrasifs ni d'ustensiles tranchants pour nettoyer ce produit. 

• Conservez l'article dans un endroit frais et sec.  

• Essuyez avec un chiffon propre et sec. 

DISPOSITION 

Nous utilisons des emballages recyclables ou recyclés lorsque cela est possible 

Veuillez éliminer tous les emballages conformément aux réglementations de recyclage de votre autorité locale 

À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, vérifiez auprès de votre centre local de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par la 

municipalité pour l'élimination. 

Sacs plastiques en plastique – ils sont fabriqués à partir du plastique recyclable suivant. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Code & Symbole 

  

Type de plastique Polyéthylène Téréphtalate Polychlorure de vinyle 



 
 

 

 

 

ČESKÉ NÁVODY 

 
 

NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ: 

Držte tyč pevně jednou rukou. Otočte uzamykací límec a povolte ho. 

Opatrně roztáhněte segmenty tyčí, abyste je prodloužili na požadovanou délku, 

Po nastavení délky pevně otočte uzamykací límec rukou. 

Ujistěte se, že je zcela utažený, aby se tyč během používání nezhroutila. 

Důležitá poznámka: 

Před použitím vždy zkontrolujte, zda je tyč pevně zajištěná, a to mírným tlakem. 

Noste ochranné brýle k ochraně před létajícími troskami, buďte si vědomi okolí, abyste předešli zranění ostatních, a 

zkontrolujte Podzemní sítě před kopáním. 

POKYNY K PÉČI A ČIŠTĚNÍ: 

• NEPOUŽÍVEJTE abrazivní čističe ani ostré nástroje k čištění tohoto produktu. 

• Skladujte předmět na chladném a suchém místě.  

• Otřete čistým suchým hadříkem. 

LIKVIDACE 

Používáme recyklovatelné nebo recyklované obaly, kde je to možné 

Veškeré obaly prosím likvidujte v souladu s předpisy vašeho místního úřadu o recyklaci 

Na konci životnosti produktu se obraťte na místní autorizované místo na recyklaci domácího odpadu kvůli likvidaci. 

Plastové polybagy – jsou vyrobeny z následujícího recyklovatelného plastu. 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

Kód a symbol 

  

Typ plastu Polyethylentereftalátového Polyvinylchlorid 



 
 

 

 

 

SLOVENSKÉ NÁVODY 

 
 

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE: 

Drž tyč pevne jednou rukou. Otočte uzamykací golier, aby ste ho uvoľnili. 

Opatrne roztiahnite segmenty tyče, aby ste ich predĺžili na požadovanú dĺžku, 

Po nastavení dĺžky pevne otočte uzamykací golier rukou. 

Uistite sa, že je úplne utiahnutá, aby sa tyč počas používania nezrútila. 

Dôležitá poznámka: 

Pred použitím vždy skontrolujte, či je tyč pevne uzamknutá jemným tlakom. 

Noste ochranné okuliare na ochranu pred lietajúcimi troskami, dávajte pozor na okolie, aby ste predišli zraneniam iných a 

skontrolujte ich Podzemné inžinierske siete pred výkopom. 

POKYNY NA STAROSTLIVOSŤ A ČISTENIE: 

• NEPOUŽÍVAJTE abrazívne čistiace prostriedky ani ostré príbory na čistenie tohto produktu. 

• Uskladnite predmet na chladnom a suchom mieste.  

• Utrite čistou suchou handričkou. 

LIKVIDÁCIA 

Používame recyklovateľné alebo recyklované obaly, kde je to možné 

Všetky obaly prosím likvidujte v súlade s recyklačnými predpismi vášho miestneho úradu 

Na konci životnosti produktu sa opýtajte na likvidáciu v miestnom autorizovanom mestskom centre na recykláciu 

domáceho odpadu. 

Plastové plastové vrecká – vyrobené z nasledujúceho recyklovateľného plastu. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Kód a symbol 

  

Typ plastu Polyetyléntereftalát Polyvinylchlorid 



 
 

 

 

 

Distributed by / Verteilt durch / Distribué par/ Distribútor / Distribuuje. 

 

The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as Coopers of Stortford. 

UK address: 11 Bridge Street, Bishops Stortford, Herts, UK, CM23 2JU  

EU address: D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. De Fourmies, 59100 Roubaix, France  

 
 

0330 331 0300 
 

enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk 

 
 

https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk 

 

  

3Pagen 

Hergestellt für 3Pagen  

Sankt-Joeris-Strasse 16-28  

52477 Alsdorf  

 

 

 

  

                                            

 

 

 

 

 

 

+49 (0) 2404/980-204 
 

kontakt@3pagen.de 

 
 

www.3pagen.de 
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